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                            Open and Junior Category

                               Young Bird Master Loft

Includes: A & B Releases

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1. R. Morris                TOTAL POINTS:    574.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4     1896.8    /  25   =  75.9

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3     1425.4    /  20   =  71.3

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5     1565.8    /  25   =  62.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6     1450.5    /  25   =  58.0

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      971.8    /  18   =  54.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4     1092.1    /  23   =  47.5

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6     1036.5    /  24   =  43.2

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      887.6    /  21   =  42.3

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      755.7    /  18   =  42.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      997.1    /  25   =  39.9

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      316.6    /  14   =  22.6

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      219.6    /  25   =   8.8

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      116.9    /  20   =   5.8

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4        5.8    /  24   =   0.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2. Freeway Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    527.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3     1396.8    /  25   =  55.9

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8     1079.6    /  21   =  51.4

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6     1111.2    /  25   =  44.4

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8     1076.0    /  25   =  43.0

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6     1038.2    /  25   =  41.5

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      894.5    /  25   =  35.8

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      859.7    /  25   =  34.4

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      740.4    /  25   =  29.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      725.8    /  25   =  29.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      583.8    /  25   =  23.4

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      572.0    /  25   =  22.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      540.4    /  25   =  21.6

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      466.9    /  25   =  18.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      256.5    /  14   =  18.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      436.7    /  25   =  17.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      397.7    /  25   =  15.9

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      311.8    /  25   =  12.5

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      169.0    /  14   =  12.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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  3. Gauvin Lofts             TOTAL POINTS:    403.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8     1016.3    /  20   =  50.8

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8     1075.5    /  22   =  48.9

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      917.3    /  20   =  45.9

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      561.6    /  19   =  29.6

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      571.7    /  21   =  27.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      486.8    /  20   =  24.3

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      478.3    /  22   =  21.7

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      497.4    /  24   =  20.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      472.6    /  23   =  20.5

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      475.3    /  24   =  19.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      320.7    /  17   =  18.9

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      265.1    /  18   =  14.7

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      356.3    /  25   =  14.3

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      335.3    /  25   =  13.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      290.7    /  25   =  11.6

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      219.9    /  25   =   8.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      151.1    /  24   =   6.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       79.3    /  14   =   5.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4. M. Azevedo               TOTAL POINTS:    371.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3     1247.5    /  25   =  49.9

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1     1113.5    /  25   =  44.5

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      872.7    /  25   =  34.9

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      811.9    /  25   =  32.5

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      741.5    /  25   =  29.7

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      731.6    /  25   =  29.3

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      610.4    /  25   =  24.4

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      587.1    /  25   =  23.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      452.5    /  25   =  18.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      419.9    /  25   =  16.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      352.9    /  25   =  14.1

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      352.1    /  25   =  14.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      351.4    /  25   =  14.1

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      296.2    /  25   =  11.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      162.5    /  25   =   6.5

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      105.2    /  25   =   4.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6       69.6    /  25   =   2.8

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2        1.1    /  25   =   0.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5. Mechanical Advantage     TOTAL POINTS:    351.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 
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BIRD

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      737.6    /  10   =  73.8

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      375.6    /   6   =  62.6
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ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      223.0    /   6   =  37.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      285.7    /   8   =  35.7

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      204.4    /   8   =  25.5

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      280.3    /  11   =  25.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      152.5    /   7   =  21.8

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      130.1    /   7   =  18.6

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      134.4    /   8   =  16.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      185.3    /  12   =  15.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       59.8    /   9   =   6.6

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3       57.9    /   9   =   6.4

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2        8.3    /   3   =   2.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8       21.5    /   9   =   2.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6. G. Merdan                TOTAL POINTS:    313.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8     1129.7    /  25   =  45.2

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      760.8    /  25   =  30.4

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      491.7    /  17   =  28.9

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      676.7    /  25   =  27.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      557.9    /  25   =  22.3

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      359.5    /  20   =  18.0

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      410.6    /  24   =  17.1

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      391.7    /  24   =  16.3

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      403.4    /  25   =  16.1

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      389.2    /  25   =  15.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      353.2    /  24   =  14.7

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      308.4    /  25   =  12.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      291.4    /  24   =  12.1

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      299.8    /  25   =  12.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      271.0    /  25   =  10.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      219.2    /  25   =   8.8

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       89.3    /  25   =   3.6

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       47.5    /  25   =   1.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7. Hurry Home Loft          TOTAL POINTS:    295.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6     1277.3    /  25   =  51.1

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      793.3    /  25   =  31.7

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      772.0    /  25   =  30.9

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      638.9    /  25   =  25.6
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PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      626.4    /  25   =  25.1

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      464.5    /  20   =  23.2

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      497.0    /  25   =  19.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      280.2    /  18   =  15.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      379.7    /  25   =  15.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      228.0    /  18   =  12.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      162.5    /  17   =   9.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      161.6    /  18   =   9.0

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      172.1    /  20   =   8.6

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      106.5    /  19   =   5.6

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      131.2    /  24   =   5.5

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       93.7    /  25   =   3.7

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       45.3    /  18   =   2.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8. Weber Loft               TOTAL POINTS:    259.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      866.0    /  25   =  34.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      624.2    /  25   =  25.0

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      495.3    /  21   =  23.6

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      589.1    /  25   =  23.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      585.9    /  25   =  23.4

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      437.9    /  22   =  19.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      485.7    /  25   =  19.4

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      470.1    /  25   =  18.8

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      411.3    /  25   =  16.5

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      363.7    /  25   =  14.5

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      292.1    /  25   =  11.7

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      217.0    /  25   =   8.7

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      144.6    /  25   =   5.8

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      132.1    /  25   =   5.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      116.8    /  25   =   4.7

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       90.6    /  25   =   3.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4        6.1    /  25   =   0.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9. K. Kwiatkowski           TOTAL POINTS:    253.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4     1193.8    /  20   =  59.7

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      784.1    /  21   =  37.3

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      140.9    /   4   =  35.2

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      615.2    /  19   =  32.4

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6       54.8    /   2   =  27.4

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      391.3    /  17   =  23.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      308.7    /  21   =  14.7

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      169.0    /  13   =  13.0

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      185.3    /  20   =   9.3
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PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6       34.0    /  21   =   1.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10. M. Turek                 TOTAL POINTS:    247.7
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      403.7    /   8   =  50.5

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      696.7    /  19   =  36.7

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      345.2    /  12   =  28.8

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      493.2    /  19   =  26.0

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      392.1    /  20   =  19.6

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      204.6    /  11   =  18.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      291.7    /  17   =  17.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      169.6    /  11   =  15.4

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      132.7    /  11   =  12.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8       80.5    /   9   =   8.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4       39.0    /   8   =   4.9

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2       59.0    /  13   =   4.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6       23.2    /  10   =   2.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       13.1    /   8   =   1.6

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1       14.2    /  20   =   0.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11. Blue Streak Loft         TOTAL POINTS:    238.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1     1044.5    /  24   =  43.5

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      432.9    /  10   =  43.3

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      848.1    /  25   =  33.9

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      463.8    /  20   =  23.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      435.3    /  23   =  18.9

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      346.3    /  25   =  13.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      107.1    /   8   =  13.4

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      332.4    /  25   =  13.3

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      178.2    /  15   =  11.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      253.2    /  24   =  10.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      111.5    /  15   =   7.4

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      108.1    /  20   =   5.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12. L. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:    219.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      738.3    /  17   =  43.4

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      742.7    /  22   =  33.8

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      789.0    /  25   =  31.6

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      455.2    /  15   =  30.3
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PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      313.1    /  23   =  13.6

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      203.1    /  15   =  13.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      277.7    /  25   =  11.1

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      192.6    /  18   =  10.7

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      253.9    /  25   =  10.2

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      189.3    /  19   =  10.0

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8       48.2    /  10   =   4.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4       44.0    /  19   =   2.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6       41.2    /  20   =   2.1

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6       34.9    /  17   =   2.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13. Why-Fly Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    215.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      884.5    /  16   =  55.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      572.9    /  20   =  28.6

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      396.2    /  14   =  28.3

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      287.6    /  11   =  26.1

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      363.6    /  15   =  24.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      327.0    /  21   =  15.6

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       75.6    /   6   =  12.6

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      152.3    /  14   =  10.9

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       66.4    /  12   =   5.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      107.1    /  22   =   4.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       26.3    /  23   =   1.1

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       13.2    /  12   =   1.1

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1        9.6    /  13   =   0.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14. J. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:    199.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      539.7    /  14   =  38.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      529.3    /  17   =  31.1

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      516.4    /  20   =  25.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      311.5    /  13   =  24.0

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      181.5    /  10   =  18.2

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      213.7    /  18   =  11.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      226.7    /  21   =  10.8

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1       97.2    /  10   =   9.7

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      138.5    /  18   =   7.7

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      130.8    /  21   =   6.2

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       93.7    /  22   =   4.3

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       71.3    /  18   =   4.0

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       67.2    /  17   =   4.0

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3       57.9    /  20   =   2.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15. Skyway Loft              TOTAL POINTS:    186.3
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       91.9    /   1   =  91.9

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      515.2    /  21   =  24.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      111.4    /   5   =  22.3

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      101.7    /   6   =  17.0
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MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       53.9    /   6   =   9.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      196.9    /  25   =   7.9

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      162.6    /  21   =   7.7

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      150.7    /  25   =   6.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2        0.0    /   9   =   0.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16. G. Lautenslager          TOTAL POINTS:    180.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      436.9    /   9   =  48.5

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      434.1    /  11   =  39.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      189.4    /  11   =  17.2

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      159.5    /  11   =  14.5

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      140.1    /  11   =  12.7

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      141.9    /  12   =  11.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      227.7    /  20   =  11.4

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       83.6    /   9   =   9.3

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      187.8    /  21   =   8.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       38.9    /   6   =   6.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17. K. Woods                 TOTAL POINTS:    149.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6      302.7    /   5   =  60.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      332.4    /   9   =  36.9

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      132.0    /   5   =  26.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4       61.2    /   7   =   8.7

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8       38.0    /   5   =   7.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       58.4    /   9   =   6.5

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       19.3    /   6   =   3.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18. Highland Loft            TOTAL POINTS:    118.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      526.2    /  25   =  21.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      201.6    /  13   =  15.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      351.5    /  23   =  15.3
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PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      242.8    /  17   =  14.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      316.8    /  25   =  12.7

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      147.7    /  17   =   8.7

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      208.6    /  25   =   8.3

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      169.5    /  25   =   6.8

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      113.4    /  25   =   4.5

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      112.0    /  25   =   4.5

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5       69.8    /  20   =   3.5

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6       65.9    /  23   =   2.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19. E. Bambach               TOTAL POINTS:    114.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      304.5    /  15   =  20.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       93.9    /   5   =  18.8

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      340.9    /  20   =  17.0

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      336.6    /  20   =  16.8

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      380.9    /  24   =  15.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      162.5    /  25   =   6.5

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      100.0    /  18   =   5.6

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      129.0    /  25   =   5.2

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      107.4    /  24   =   4.5

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       58.7    /  25   =   2.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6       42.9    /  25   =   1.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20. J. Guerra                TOTAL POINTS:    108.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      239.9    /  10   =  24.0

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      132.8    /   7   =  19.0

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1      159.5    /   9   =  17.7

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      153.6    /  11   =  14.0

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       73.5    /   6   =  12.3

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2       97.9    /  12   =   8.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4       48.6    /  11   =   4.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6       86.5    /  23   =   3.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6       69.5    /  19   =   3.7

ARNPRIOR YB 7L       09/21/2019   324    258.6       10.5    /   8   =   1.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21. Westrail Farms           TOTAL POINTS:     96.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8      332.8    /   6   =  55.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      154.3    /   8   =  19.3

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1       80.3    /   8   =  10.0

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       60.0    /  12   =   5.0
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MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       33.8    /   7   =   4.8

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5       14.8    /   8   =   1.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22. N. Yardam                TOTAL POINTS:     89.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      475.9    /  10   =  47.6

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      199.6    /   7   =  28.5

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       88.7    /   8   =  11.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6       24.2    /   9   =   2.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 23. A. Westra                TOTAL POINTS:     83.2
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1      181.4    /   9   =  20.2

MASSON YB 9S         10/05/2019   331    295.3      201.2    /  11   =  18.3

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1      312.5    /  23   =  13.6

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      146.9    /  18   =   8.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      135.3    /  19   =   7.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4       91.5    /  16   =   5.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6      107.6    /  20   =   5.4

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       55.7    /  16   =   3.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       31.5    /  24   =   1.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24. A & J Lehman             TOTAL POINTS:     65.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      281.1    /  16   =  17.6

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2      162.6    /  12   =  13.6

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5      184.9    /  23   =   8.0

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8       89.1    /  14   =   6.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       75.1    /  12   =   6.3

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       78.2    /  13   =   6.0

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       49.0    /  11   =   4.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       47.5    /  15   =   3.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25. Szarca Loft              TOTAL POINTS:     52.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      368.7    /  17   =  21.7

AMHERST YB 9L        10/05/2019   392    343.1       52.0    /   3   =  17.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       41.7    /   3   =  13.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 26. Papas Pride              TOTAL POINTS:     52.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      614.6    /  17   =  36.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      180.0    /  16   =  11.3

MADOC YB 5L          09/07/2019   424    180.1       35.7    /   7   =   5.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 27. M. Hassanzadah           TOTAL POINTS:     52.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      163.8    /   8   =  20.5

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4      129.8    /  10   =  13.0

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       51.5    /   5   =  10.3

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       22.0    /   6   =   3.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       15.2    /   5   =   3.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 1L   08/03/2019   336    132.6       15.9    /  10   =   1.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 28. A & G Howard             TOTAL POINTS:     49.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      179.4    /   7   =  25.6

HWY 7&38 YB 8L       09/29/2019   403    224.1       71.6    /   3   =  23.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 29. J. Musial                TOTAL POINTS:     38.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      539.2    /  19   =  28.4

MADOC YB 3L          08/24/2019   498    173.4       58.5    /  16   =   3.7

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       89.3    /  25   =   3.6

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       35.6    /  14   =   2.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 30. Butcher Loft             TOTAL POINTS:     34.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      252.2    /  13   =  19.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6      186.6    /  15   =  12.4

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8       23.7    /  10   =   2.4

MADOC YB 7S          09/21/2019   448    179.2       10.3    /  21   =   0.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 31. A. Timmermans            TOTAL POINTS:     34.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      417.1    /  25   =  16.7
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PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      148.1    /  15   =   9.9

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      106.5    /  25   =   4.3

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       55.0    /  15   =   3.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 32. K. Pappert               TOTAL POINTS:     28.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

SMITHS FALLS YB 6L   09/15/2019   433    253.8      134.0    /  10   =  13.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 2L   08/10/2019   506    130.6       95.3    /  11   =   8.7

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6      113.8    /  17   =   6.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 33. R. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:     26.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2      312.9    /  25   =  12.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      160.6    /  25   =   6.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/31/2019   518    136.4      157.7    /  25   =   6.3

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       25.7    /  25   =   1.0

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       11.4    /  25   =   0.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 34. Show Time  Loft          TOTAL POINTS:     23.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/07/2019   445    138.8      185.1    /  20   =   9.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4      175.7    /  22   =   8.0

MADOC YB 4L          08/31/2019   565    176.6       46.5    /   7   =   6.6

                         CHAMPION LOFT REPORT (WinSpeed - 4)          page 6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 35. T. Klimkosz              TOTAL POINTS:     15.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/03/2019   339     94.2      113.4    /  16   =   7.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       59.6    /  14   =   4.3

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/10/2019   525    106.5       15.7    /   7   =   2.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/29/2019   430    139.2       12.5    /   7   =   1.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 36. A. Fewkes                TOTAL POINTS:      2.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

MADOC YB 6S          09/15/2019   403    178.8       39.4    /  14   =   2.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 37. D. Chapman               TOTAL POINTS:      2.5
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS / ENTRY = PTS PER 

BIRD

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/24/2019   600    142.4       61.6    /  25   =   2.5
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